Flansch-Vibrationsmotoren
>> Typen | Technik | Auswahlkriterien
Flange mounted vibrator motors
>> Types | Technics | Choice
Moteurs vibrants à flasque
>> Types | Technique | Choix
6
9

Standardmäßig in RAL 6011. Andere Farben auf
Wunsch erhältlich.
Typenschlüssel
Der Typenschlüssel ist wie folgt zu lesen:
Erster Zahlenblock = Arbeitsmoment, es folgt
ein Bindestrich und die Polzahl, hinter dem zwei-
ten Bindestrich wird die Baugröße angegeben.
Mounting
Mounting in any position. Mounting surface
must be level (Rz 63) and clean. No paint! Use
8.8 quality bolts and DIN EN ISO 7040 quality
self-locking nuts. Do not use washers, spring
washers or other securing means. Tighten only
with a torque wrench:
M 12= 80 Nm
M 16= 210 Nm
M 20= 410 Nm
Retighten bolts after 10 minutes of operation
time. Check bolts and nuts frequently until
retightening is no longer possible.
Electrical connection
Use highly-flexible cable for heavy mechanical
demands, e. g: H07RN-F or A07RN-F according
to DIN VDE 0282. Feed the cable in with a big
loop to prevent chafe marks. Close up the ter-
minal box very carefully to prevent dust and
humidity from entering. Use the protective rub-
ber sleeve supplied with the motor.
Coating
Standard in RAL 6011. Other colours available
on request.
Type nomenclature
The model code has to be read as follows:
First number block: working moment, second
block: pole number, third block: size.
Montage
Montage possible dans toutes les positions. La
surface d’appui (Rz 63) doit être plane et
propre. Pas de peinture! Utiliser des boulons
8.8 et des écrous de sécurité DIN EN ISO 7040.
Ne pas utiliser des rondelles, des rondelles-res-
sort ou d’autre moyens de bloquage. Serrer les
boulons au moyen d’une clé dynamométrique:
M 12 = 80 Nm
M 16= 210 Nm
M 20= 410 Nm
Resserrer les fixations après 10 minutes de
fonctionnement. Puis vérifier à plusieurs re-
prises le serrage des fixations jusqu’à ce que le
couple de serrage reste inchangé.
Raccordement électrique
Utiliser un câble extrêmement souple résistant
à des fortes sollicitations mécaniques, p. e.:
H07RN-F ou A07RN-F selon DIN VDE 0282.
Introduire le câble en formant une grande
boucle a fin qu’il ne se produise pas de frotte-